SITE DATA TABLE

DEVELOPMENT NAME: PINE GLO
STREET ADDRESS: 414 S MAIN ST

PIN NUMBER: 1758-79-7437

DEED BOOK AND PAGE NO.: DB 19117, PG 2311
TOTAL AREA: 4.19 AC

EXISTING USE: INDUSTRIAL
PROPOSED USE: COMMERCIAL (EATING ESTABLISHMENT; RECREATION,
INDOOR; AND RETAIL SALES AND SERVICES, NEIGHBORHOOD)

JURISDICTION: TOWN OF ROLESVILLE
ZONING DISTRICT: GC-CZ (GENERAL COMMERCIAL CONDITIONAL ZONING))

PROPOSED BUILDING AREA: 64,450 SF

PROPOSED EATING ESTABLISHMENT AREA: 8,560 SF

PROPOSED RECREATION, INDOOR AREA: 49,190 SF

PROPOSED RETAIL SALES AND SERVICES, NEIGHBORHOOD AREA: 1,600 SF

GC MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT: 35'
PROPOSED BUILDING HEIGHT: 40' (3 STORIES)

Gl BUILDING SETBACKS:
FRONT: 20'

SIDE: 15’

REAR: 3%

CORNER: 25

PARKING CALCULATIONS:

REQUIRED EATING ESTABLISHMENT SPACES: MIN. 2.5/1,000 SF, MAX.
10/10,000 SF = MIN. 21, MAX. 85

REQUIRED RECREATION, INDOOR SPACES: MIN. 4/1,000 SF, MAX. 10/1,000 SF
= MIN. 197, MAX. 492

REQUIRED RETAIL SALES AND SERVICES SPACES: MIN. 2.5/1,000 SF, MAX.
7.5/10,000 SF = MIN. 4, MAX. 16

TOTAL REQUIRED SPACES: MIN. 222, MAX. 593

TOTAL PROPOSED SPACES: 158 (6 ADA, VAN ACCESSIBLE); REFER TO
ALTERNATIVE PARKING PLAN (APP)

LOADING SPACE CALCULATIONS:
REQUIRED SPACES: 1/20,000 SF =3
PROPOSED SPACES: 3

BICYCLE PARKING CALCULATIONS:
REQUIRED SPACES: 1/5,000 SF =13
PROPOSED SPACES: 14 (7 INVERTED 'U' RACKS)

REQUIRED OPEN SPACE: 9,126 SF (5%); 4,563 SF ACTIVE (50% OF REQUIRED
OPEN SPACE)

PROPOSED OPEN SPACE: 9,532 SF (5.2%); 4,966 SF ACTIVE

EXISTING IMPERVIOUS SURFACE AREA: 101,590 SF, 2.33 AC (55.6%)
PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS SURFACE AREA: 122,530 SF, 2.81 AC (67.1%)

NOTES

1. PROPOSED ADA STALLS AND AISLES SHALL HAVE SLOPES NO STEEPER
THAN 1:48 (2%) IN ALL DIRECTIONS.

2. PROPOSED ACCESSIBLE ROUTES SHALL HAVE RUNNING SLOPES NO
STEEPER THAN 1:20 (5%) AND CROSS SLOPES NO STEEPER THAN 1:48
(2%).

3. ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES ARE THOSE DENOTED BY ADA PARKING

4. DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE TO FACE OF CURB.

5. RADII ARE 3' UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

PEDESTRIAN AMENITIES NOTES

SIGNS AND ACCESSIBLE AISLES ARE REPRESENTED BY CROSS HATCHING.

1. PER TOWN OF ROLESVILLE LDO SECTION 6.8.4.2, AT LEAST FOUR (4)
PEDESTRIAN AMENITIES SHALL BE PROVIDED ONSITE. AMENITIES
PROVIDED ONSITE INCLUDE:

e ACTIVE USE AREAS;

e CAFE STYLE TABLES AND SEATING;

e PEDESTRIAN PLAZA WITH BENCHES; AND

e DECORATIVE PLANTERS AND LARGE POTTED PLANTS.
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Note, in accordance with LDO Section 6.8.4.B.5, Pedestrian Crossings, a street crossing shall be required here due to the proposed pedestrian walkway connection. Such crossing should lead to a permanent walkway which connects to the building entrance on the right elevation. 
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Note, in accordance with LDO Section 6.8.4.B.5, Pedestrian Crossings, a street crossing shall be required here due to the proposed pedestrian walkway connection. Such crossing should lead to a permanent walkway which connects to the building entrance on the right elevation. Additionally, it is unclear how this proposed pedestrian path will be accessed. It is recommended that the entrance to the path be shifted above where the R27' callout is. 
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1. ALL NEW PLANTINGS SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE TOWN OF ROLESVILLE LAND OWNER: DAN RYAN BUILDERS - ’
DEVELOPMENT ORDINANCE (LDO) SECTION 6.2. NORTH CAROLINA LLC OWNER: A MASTER TEAM LLC / 0 /
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__________ P SEWER ESMT.
8. CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY LOCATION OF EXISTING UTILITIES BEFORE BEGINNING OF 7 &2 e
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EX. FENCE & ACCESS ESMT.
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MAINTENANCE SHALL BE PER TOWN OF ROLESVILLE LDO. PROP. 24" CURB l ! with LDO Section 5.2.4.4.G shall #
GUTTER (TYP- l be provided in these locations.
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1-800-632-4949 RC RHODODENDRON CAROLINIANUM CAROLINA RHODODENDRON 20 18" COUNTY STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS

SHEET 11 OF 20

© 2024 THIS DRAWING SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED IN WHOLE OR IN
PART WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF FLM ENGINEERING, INC.


AutoCAD SHX Text
WV

AutoCAD SHX Text
WV

AutoCAD SHX Text
H

AutoCAD SHX Text
Y

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
Y

AutoCAD SHX Text
H

AutoCAD SHX Text
PIV

AutoCAD SHX Text
FDC

gfeldman
Callout
Please note that parking perimeter plantings in accordance with LDO Section 6.2.4.4.G shall be provided in these locations. Refer to Figure 6.2.4.4.2 for additional clarity on this requirement. 
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Please note that parking perimeter plantings in accordance with LDO Section 6.2.4.4.G shall be provided in these locations. Refer to Figure 6.2.4.4.2 for additional clarity on this requirement. 


